========   =======

   The accompanying notes are an integral part
   of these consolidated financial statements.

   5

   CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   THREE-MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1999
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL  ADJUSTMENTS  PRO FORMA
   ----------  -----------  ---------

Net revenues .....   $ 79,234   $   --   $ 79,234
Cost of revenues .....   53,367   --   53,367
   --------   --------   --------
   GROSS PROFIT .....   25,867   25,867
Selling, general and administrative
   expenses .....   18,982   63   19,045
   --------   --------   --------
   OPERATING INCOME .....   6,885   (63)   6,822
Other (income) expense:
   Interest income .....   (70)   --   (70)
   Interest expense .....   2,616   277   2,893
   Other, net .....   68   --   68
   --------   --------   --------
   2,614   277   2,891
   --------   --------   --------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES .....   4,271   (340)   3,931
Provision for income taxes .....   1,778   (136)   1,642
   --------   --------   --------

   NET INCOME .....   $  2,493   $   (204)   $  2,289
   ========   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part
   of these consolidated financial statements.
   See Note 7 for an explanation of pro forma earnings per share.

   6

   CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (UNAUDITED)

(1)   BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   The accompanying unaudited consolidated financial statements include